SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17765-17766/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2012 in WA No.59/2012 and WA No.93/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.V.RAMAN COLLEGE OF ENG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PATNAIK UNIV.OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA (mentioned before) HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR (mentioned before)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv. (not present)

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv. (not present)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In continuation of order dated February 25, 2013 passed by the Court, notice may be served dasti on the newly added respondent ${\tt No.}\ 4$ in addition to the ordinary process.

(Rajesh Dham)

| |(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

| |Court Master