"SLP(C) No. 17764/2014 him within the same period. his behalf. The said respondent shall weeks. SLP(C) No. 17765/2014

Listed on : 04.02.2015 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 2 Item No. 82

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17764 AND 17765/2014

All India Council for Tech. Education etc.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Fed. of Asso. of Mgmt. of U.P.E.I. Ind. & Anr. etc. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 within a period of four weeks'. He shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to

> Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four

> Respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List again on 4.2.2015."

Service Position is as under:-

SLP (C) NO. 17764/2014

It is submitted that as directed above counsel for petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars not taken fresh steps to serve Respondent No. 1 so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 though served with AD.

Service is not complete on Respondent NO. 1 so far.

SLP (C) No. 17765/2014

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 08.11.2015 filed Counter Affidait. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 though served with AD.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ch. No. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/AVI