SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

12801-12803/2012

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner

(s)

(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

AJAY BINAY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS

Respondent

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20655/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 29/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.12801-803/2012

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed count

er

www.ecourtsindia.com

affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.30

Service upon respondent nos. 3 and 4 could not have been

17:30:50 IST

Reason:

effected. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps

within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

-2-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.20655/2012

Service report of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 is still

awaited.

Registry to report the status of remaining respondents.

List again on 26.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar