Listed on: 02.05.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 28

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17764/2014

All India Council for Tech. Education etc.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Fed. of Asso. of Mgmt. of U.P.E.I. Ind. & Anr. etc. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

> Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.10.2015 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.1.

List again on 8.3.2016."

is submitted that as directed above counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for service of notice to Respondent No. 1 so far. He has also not filed affidavit of Dasti service for Respondent No. 1 in respect of Show cause notice already issued to him. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 though served.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/AVI