## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17005/2016

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B.M.S. SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

ITEM NO.84

SLP(C) No. 17006/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 31/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Badri, Adv.

Mrs. Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C)NO. 17005 of 2016

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of the petition. Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further orders.

## SLP(C)No. 17006 of 2016

Mr. Vishal Badri, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mrs. Pritha Srikumar, Advocate-on-record seeks and is given four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1.

.... contd. 2/-

-2-

None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.

Respondent no. 3 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar