<u>LISTING ON 21.02.2017</u> BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 49

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17005 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

B.M.S. SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 02.02.2017, when the following order was passed:

"Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 4.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3, despite due service.

List again on 21.2.2017."

It is submitted that in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 4 as per Tracking Report of Postal Authority (copy enclosed) service is not effected on respondent nos. 1 and 4 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate

424, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ